
Agenda Item No. - . ~- f 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: May 19, 2015 [x] Consent 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

[ ] Ordinance 

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

[ j Regular 

[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: Grant Modification #1 to 
Subgrant Agreement between the Division of Emergency Management and Palm Beach County 
Sheriff's Office amending a Florida Division of Emergency Management Federally Funded Subgrant 
Agreement for a FY 2013 State Homeland Security Grant Program award for Operation 
Stonegarden, to extend the grant period from May 31, 2015 through July 31, 2015. 

Summary: The Board of County Commissioners accepted this grant for $120,985 on October 21, 
2014; the original period for this grant was September 23, 2014 through May 31, 2015 (R-2014-
1630). This agenda item will extend the grant period from May 31, 2015 through July 31, 2015. 
Funds provided will be used to enhance the United States Border Patrol's (U.S.B.P) mission to 
secure the Nation's coastline through an all-threats layered integrated approach in collaboration with 
local and state law enforcement agencies, and Border Patrol. Specifically, grant funds will pay for 
overtime to reinforce our presence within local communities along the coast; and intercepting those 
who have illegally crossed our borders through highway interdiction and crime suppression 
operations. There is no match requirement associated with this award. No additional positions are 
needed and no additional County funds are required. Countywide. {JB) 

Background and Justification: Operation Stonegarden funds are intended to enhance cooperation 
and coordination among local, tribal, territorial, State, and Federal law enforcement agencies in a 
joint mission to secure the United States borders along routes of ingress from international borders to 
include travel corridors in States bordering Mexico and Canada, as well as States and territories with 
international water borders. The Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number for this 
program is 97.067 and the contract number is 15DS-L3-10-60-23-166. 

Attachments: 

1. Modification #1 to Subgrant Agreement Between The Division of Emergency Management 
and Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 

2. R-2014-1630. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RECOMMENDED BY:---------,,£---------=-----~.__,__ __ _ 
DEPARTMENT DIREC~ 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 

External Revenues 
Program Income 
(County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 

Net Fiscal Impact 

# Additional FTE 
Positions 

(Cumulative) 

2015 
$0 
$0 

0 

0 

~o 

0 

2016 

Is Item Included in Current Budget: YES __ _ 

2017 

NO X 

2018 2019 

Budget Account No.: Fund 1152 Agency _1_6_0 __ Org _2_2_66 __ Object 3129 

Reporting Category 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds / Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
*No additional fiscal impact-time extension only 

m REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments: 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



::111~~_::.~_J_e._.jl1·~f_, .. _: .~_"."·:_·;•.~_"_/:.~:_Jl_P __ :e•'':_i~.--;nc,.P_\'tG_._ ~_:8'\N••.?l!!!!/'.~.~.t_·:_: ... 1J..'.iM;••'.~.i ... ':'_: .. _ :E'"E .. f e_.E .. :.N_.:.:_ TN·.· ~8 .. ·.J. :_;: t!4EEN J'.ni; M Jf;:~IMl~,M.~· i :mwAi~-~i:J, ., ni,*~ft/1,e ... J,:~:,.P· 
P~M .:11~gaf.:~Q.Qt,T¥,:J~i:8'.tff'$. .. Q.FF'l<l:E: 

l:h1s•:M~f1iaatic.o.t$•.·made ,and enteredi'.fma_.by, .. artd'··petw.een:·thej;Sfate:tf>:Flbn~a, 
f'.i~$r~ '?f::;n18:~~«np.y· M,:9.,S:~rne11t.·:~:'1'J!~':Q1y,~i~~~J.~: .~ii;: ~~.m: $~a~ d~u~ti stiet1fF~ 
~ffi~ :,Re~ie.nt. )~)'to ·mod1ty: Ootttr.act .Mumher, t&,DS!"L~J>~,o,~a~,1~6(Y1tilf.11~i ,t>,:eiaf.1!: 
qn, $~p.t~mg~r;~$.; ·f~fJ.1 .. 4\f'tfi.,~ A~~~~rne:ot"'). ···• 

:WHEREAEr the, D" fr•c«o 'ttn(f:tt,•···· l~tecr .·1emt'ba ·:enr·t 'fed lrif '··thti .Ag· · · ·,, .. t ... .,:: .. :,> .·: . >: t.:, .. , .. · w:1~•,·~·i _·._·.·. . .e -~·P, .. · ....... Y. : n,e . ·. };>_:""; :·." J~J.fle.Q., .. . tNF~Y@l'.!t~o:,w,n,icJt:Jb~ P!'.X!~ iQ: h~s,:::ir:1re.Y.J.~~_,.,a t.ubQr.ant tP:.ae.qr.p1.,m·untt~dhe:-State 
H~tnel~nd:.:~ecurfty::$rarntJ>rogtarr:r~·-Operatior:f :stones:~=ft¢1:eit,qf1:11°21 .• t1ss.oo.;·, 

·wwlSREAS~. ~he.;1Astee.ment W:IH•-~xp~rEroh ;Mt4y:3:f ,: .20.lij,; ~pq, 

. . WME~~. thei)'QiiVisian/~nd. ;thQ· _:RepJpfent:.(;fe,$Jr.~.to'.e.xteottthe terms of the. 
A·r(t'&!Sme· ··n· t· o_~,·~~.,·.t.:, .. •: h~==:=•:r=~=pf lf:\~cffiQtM~ffd9,l);)i~:pft®Jta.rlim1J:ont@uetl 

t,. :Fiara.g.-ra.:p11::a el the :~reement:JsJ1erehy,:ame~e<1i ,~,f9.~<:t:.a~,f9Uow.~~ 

Tltis AOre.ametit shatlti · /in upotfexe.c: ttotfb b.oto , : artres•• _, r,ijf sh ll :e, ., d ~~=11tf~f J:=~:~Jtrr.a~~~~~~~rt,~1~~ 
~' :!!$1~~;~~1f;t:::~:~:-~=~t~::~ ... , .. ~rp<i .atffli .he'.em ~M .J~J ...... e ..... e. 

·•·········· .... ··················;$1·~'/:~0:nft;~~~~=t~=~==:~~$:;r······· 
ltd~, Jif,Qdiftc.fJtlQtr~ m.fe.diYe as..;o.Hf,te :dat&:tlf th~flast ·execUt1Qft Qf\~hi,$. lYJ,qqiff:~tiQ,n, 
by: both: pantes.,. · 

Attachment#_....;./ ___ _ 



JN V.Vff NJS$$-W,Hi;;~QF,;tbij(pa.df:e~<;r.er~tQ ba.v.e e.)feo.:uted'.:tbi$1 Moqifieatior.t ~smf> thedates·,set out ·b11bw~ · ·· 

RECtPJSNT:t: PALMtfJ.EACJ:i · O(t: ' ... .1 . 



·:3.>fft 'Re.-tsJij· 

ll;TTAC:B.lVf.eN!·.~ 
:nE"J..· ,1"·1~·R··/f,;,B'L. -=s,· ·:,',,gi;. ·p~m(:Qrtt::nii.:Jix~i:t;E· 
~. · : 'V,:~ \ t."\ .. ~ . · . .Q\ . :J;.;.fM:~~llf6J~. ~,. 

i$ta~e:},f&m&lijllid; \~~¢U.dty:J;'rog:rctm't:SffSJ,l,):: ,,SM$P,~llP,pQf:1$ tl)e,•ftnple~~nt~~•or:r:qfd~k ,<JtJven.' 
¢apablhti:es~b$sed• Stateirlomefrilnd SeoW.rit¥''Stf~t~les.to,~wid,t(?,S.$;:~hJH(y,:t#~ets ~$fir Ut~~O!.Ne.a, 

:r!~:ai~~~ir:111=•:::~~~:J.:~J{l~=~~~:PI~ 
.e.qµi,pment,i. trainlqg~: .,and .axerdise:needs.::te ::pr.ev:erit, pro:t~cit a$,~iostf irim;:~te/tesp.ond't~,,,~bd::iecq\t~f 
f : . . .. r· . ·.· . . .. d ttl' . ta t(· . h' ' : . ~ . rorr.J: ,acta· .. o. ;.ie1J.oosm,,an _, q .:.~r. c.~ .. $:_ 9p · ~g·.ev~n . :~, · 

:~hm.fi.t:0.s.::o.erwer~hl~1;s~tiJ~Mci.:tbt,wridlriQ:iUmJta.tl~n~;:cf~tbJs. -~t:~~~lilFth!f O.ivfsJ.iirfl~bijU.·r~~·ti~t$~: 
th¢ :Reofp1(;;)t:i.tfo~JHe;::amuEift ~.osh;,t~:uc®$$t4.ftyJJPltJ?J~t•n.~ ~J.epr,t~:,~gUvltiJ,$i:~rtsiJt~n.t»'ltm tft{f· . 

. ~s,!:~~~~~~~~~~:~,r~~1J~g:fiw~~g:t1~;:A:;;;~a 
QppJ,lfltJ0.1, Y AJlJ.'.lQP'.0.Q~J)1~J1tJ. 

:.~.~;.-~ .... ~. 
11
':(¢/,~.t..:~~~,.~,,:ti:f;i,'.:{:,:::t:,,.:l,: .. a,,.:it',),:.:.,~.~ir,J~.:.~.;, .. ~t.f,:s1' ;~.~.-·c.1:f,r,i:,·.:.:, ::.,:~,:es,:~·~,: .. ·.;.:'.::,:~.·:t::,:,i,!s'lQ':~e,i;:..,;~:t,·.=,(~.:.:h':J:.:~e.]',:.n,

1
',:':::,·n·'~:; 

~'.diMiU~s:tfi1at:$Ji(p;pqrt;·t,he 1'4atien~li .prE:Jpar.e:do$s~tGO'sf:.{NRG}amd;1pt~aeJ:1n.::emphasls/on·u,r.,¢.atii1:g:.:and.; 
:~,~~i'.ila.!r,ti~~':~--~.u.r~~l::~~~:~~~~r<~p.~!~'i.~~~;;~t~nJpC1:rlit~?ti~=f.~!·Jti¢ ·1Rca.Qipi~hti.:ca.m:• $i;J.eoa,$$'f~Jly 
GQfl.1:P,J~f.~.:.a. g)~flr.t.1.ng i~lW{Y.Jitlti..~t!:fyqt@attD~Jl.r t:;1p.~t.ML PP,a, P .. n(~).,. 

O:r.9,..rdiatt,mAle.Uv.ettabt~t: ·-sut>Je¢Ho t~eJuhdln~tnmi.tatiQns::of;to1$)19.rjeroertf~<:tbe,.oiv.,s10:n: ~m 
f~i.rol1~if!.~ifihe,.::r\1cJp~.p,t,:.f~r 1.th~.~¢J~~f 9Q.$.t$.::Jij~µr,~~c;J. (fµrtp.9 l])~:,~~J~frQi¢,pnq~l~tl9ft~f thejJtY~f:iiZ~tiory~t 
tet&k.~::idetit,fttd·t,n>~ff~i::;hn,enM~\(Sc~1~e ef.1.VV,ot:~i•' lrt J?;~eft.9,q1:1a1ffY.:~::e.l~ibl¢\ ttr~:Jl~tfgrrp~nQe:~oosts, 
,rt Ust:taU:.:lrna '<i>ne ~f~ffi.erJdflci.wlng~.~thriee::oategories1e:· (f). petsohm~t ®S.t$::'!9rJnteUigenoei'anattsfa Who-

if:!$.~t ~g.,m,t:ttmwn ,pt.Jt~r.i23 •ot¥ftti~iif ro··Att~c~fr~~n,n~:',.~n4::t6~.'P~tf<:>rm]1#gij~~fth~t ~cygijt~Jtof pfro,~tl¢i,Q ~.ncf 
!nt~ffig:ence sh~ing 'lletw.ee:n,JJ9vemme.rita:I. erifldes..:thal aoti~ely'.,monttor.·t~rr.orism:tnrea.fs1 .'(~t)o:v.etttrne ~:::t:::1:::,1tm~::~T:r:g;:~=~:::Jt'Fit), 
;sr:1:cwdtyTask ForeesJ:·~r.ia OH$Jntem,¢ted Border<Ento.rcem;e~l'Fea~~:~ ort:.f~)::oper~tional o.verUm:e costs(, 
:tna.t¢Jr~¢tt1·rel~tt'.1i'X::~a¢.kt»l.:·.~xpe.tj.ses.:·fh~t:,$u:pport,1staffmtl·•f~r;~Jate:1,qp.':M~jqr'tfrbao; .ftr.~::fusiorl:··.(}.en.t~r$, 

~i"~~:S~!~~~}l~~lli~w:;1;~~;~fi~:;;=;;,ff1af 
· ~~r.\'1a'(9J?,t,QtecJ'.C.rtflo.atJnf~str::u.cture,,s1t~~i,:aaiJ:'l:>.or:der,cs.ec.1.:mty·a.ctivtties~tfiat::sati$fy'tbe:,requirements:':Of' la; 13.:.ii ... ., . .. .· . 

Eguf men.t)t>:ijt:iv.er.ai:nef:S:otr ctto the',fondin ·inmn:atnlms of:;tt:f s·::A'; tee@ij·ot .11n ·: Divisiofi' .. :s11 n ? '~mburse . 
. ~h~::~~4pi~n~1f~r:'#1~1"~9~~~t:pf ~:P:~:f.P~•ig~::Q;J\~TT:I(i~fn~f!~~~·fo~t;~-apprn·~~~ ~r~j,~tJ~11~f.:g: .. t:.m,pt~t~ 
an<1 t>:u.~get of::ff:us a~ir:eernent :and .tisfed>on.theO.tjS :Aottforlzed Bqu~pm.erntltsf (AEL). :·Forthe';purposes · •:~~!J?:=;:~=~t~~1::;.,::=:~:::1,i,::: 
,Sta,nciartf:if for•1H.S,GP:•~te hsledio.t:J•~~Q'':Web~b.a$.ed:.:ver$iQn o.Hh¢;,Autno.r,fzed Eq.µfpment List {~(t(J:qn tfue; 
;'~e,-~qns., J..e,a,ll1e¢ lnf0.t-m~ti(1Q~'St:ei1f::at'.ihttQ~111lis.Qo.V/; t,p.:addrriota1agen¢ies ·Wi!Lbe::J:eswt>nsJbie,;for ... 
-0b.t~H1~nffar't'<l':t.n~inta1ni.n~ .an: ne.c.~ssat~t,ieflfficatibr,~<and rJoifts.es::ft>ftne•letttiesteb, e· '. ·:c /'.·.···. · · ·l . . . .. . _. . . . . , . . . . . . .... . . . . . . . . . . .: . . . q~ •~men . 

t~: r1;1~,J~e: r~Jmli\ttl,.;tm~ntJot p~t:f~rm:ante :4f ~~th;•tat.e.o,~t~i·th;e :R.e.e.lplen:es 
actiV::itie:s mwt .be,, ¢ofriplet~d w.fthiri::'tbe period of. perfot,mance: antf:fn: accordance 
witb.::'·ttt;i il~d,~it intt.$:c.~p~f ·~t::w~tk,;:::it~6h~~at::A,:anit ·Jfof'f&l~: i.~te.effi~rif , .. 



Age·nda Item No. 3 b \) 3 
PALM BEACH COUNTY sf\ \ f& '1-0 . 

BOARD OF' COUNTY COMMISSlONERS 
. · · . AGENDA ffEM suMMAR.v · i(-2D \L( _. J(o '30 

· · MeetfnQ Date: October: 21; 2014 · · [ x ] . Consent [ ] · Regular · 

Depal;'tme_nt; 
. Subm.itted .By: 

S·ubmitted For:-

[ ] Ordinance 

Palm Beach Co.untv Sheriffs Office 
Palm ::e:eacih ··couillY She.riff's Office .. 

[ ] Public Hearing 

I. EXECU.Tf.VE. BRIEF 

Motion -and Title: Staff recommen~s motion to: (A) Accept, on behalf of the Palm Beach County 
Sheriff's Office a Florida Division· of Emer.g.ency Management Federally Funded Subgrant Agre.ement · 
for a FY 2013 State Homeland Security Gr~nt Program award for Operation Stonegarden, in th~ 
amount of $120,985 for the pe.riod-of:September 23~ 2014 through May, 31; 2015; and (B} Approve 
a budget amendment of $:120~9.85 ih.the Sheriffs Grar:its·fund. · · · 

Summary: On September 23, 2014, the Palm Beach. County Sheriffs Office (PBSO) received a FY 
'2013 Homelqnd Security Grant Program award for Operation. Stonegarden. · Funds provided will oe 
used to enhance the United States Border Patrol's (U.S.B.P) mission to secure the Nation'$ coastline 

· throug_h an all~threats layer.ed integrated approach in coUaboration with locaJ and state law 
enforcement agencies, and Border .Patrol. Specifically, grant funds wm p~y. for overtime to reinforce 
our presence within local communities· ~long the coast; and intercepting those who have- illegally 
crossed our borders -through_ highway interdiction and . crime suppre_ss'ion operations. There is no 
match requir~ment associated with this award. No additional positions are needed and ·110 additional · 
County· funds -are· required.·Countywide. (PE) 

~ackground and Justification: Operati~n Stonegarden fun~s are- intended to enhance cooperation 
and coordination among local~ tribal, territorial, State, and f.=ederal law enforcement ageQcies in a 
joint mission to ·secure-the United States borders along routes ofingress from international· borders to 
include travel corridors in Stat~s bordering.Mexico and Canada, ,as well as States and territories· with 
international water .bor.ders .. The Catalog of Federal_ Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number for thi~ 
program ~s 9~.067 and the contract.n~mber is 15DS~L3-10-60-23-166. 

Attachments: ·. 

1. Budget Amendment 
2. Federally Funded S.ubgrant A 

------------------------------~~~---~~~----------~-------~ 

Attachment# _.--+J~---



II. F.ISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summc1ry- of F'iscal. Im.pact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital 'Expenditures 
Operating Costs 

External Revenues 
Program Income 
(County) · 
In-Kind Match (County) 

Net FisC?al lmpa~t 

# Addition~! FTE 
Positions 

(Cumulative) 

.201'f: 
$0'· 

$1-20,985; 

($120,985) 

0 

0 

0 

2015 

Is Item lnctuded in.Current Budget: YES _. __ 

Budget Account No.: Fund 1152 Agency _1_6_0 __ Org 

Reporting Category 

201,!> 

·NO X 

2266 

201t7 

Object 3129 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/ Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Operation Stonegarden FY13 is fund~d-by·the Florida Division of ~rnergency Management through the FY 2013 Homel~nd Security. Grant Progr~n,. There is no matqh requirement associated with this award~ No addttiohal positions are needed and nq additional County funds- are -required. 

Operation Stonegarden FY13 
Total Program Budget 

Ill 

$120.9·85 
$1°20,985 

REVIEW COMMENT-$ 

· A. · OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments: 

B. . Legal Sufficiency: 

. f) . 
·~ 

C. O.ther Department Revi~w: 

. Department .Director 

a nistration 
4~·/41~ 

This. summary is not to· be '~sed as a basis for payment. 


